BIG-E Electro-Mechanical Cylinders
“EF” Force Series
8500 lbs Continuous
“EM” Motorized Series
650 lbs Continuous
Stepper & Brushless
Options & Drives

EF50 EF63 EF80 EF100 EF125 EF150
BIG “E” Force EF-Series ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
ORDERING GUIDE
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Rolled Screw
EF80BL-32X10-0500 XXXX/MS2N04
Fangtooth Rod Style Force Series
Ball Screw DIA x Lead
Size 50
Size 63
Size 80
Size 100
Size 125
Size 150
Input Style –
Stroke
Servo Motor PN
Size
“50” “63” “80” “100” “125” “150”
20mm
25mm
32mm
40mm
50mm
63mm
5mm
10mm
20mm
5mm
10mm
25mm
5mm
10mm
20mm
32mm
5mm
10mm
20mm
40mm
5mm
10mm
40mm
10mm
16mm
20mm
X
X
X
X
X
X
Sensors
S = 1 sensor
SS = 2 sensors
SSS = 3 sensors
SSSS = 4 sensors
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Rolled Screw
The tables in figure show the operational performance levels in km as a function of the
loads applied in kNewton (at a speed of 500 rpm).
The tables are merely indicative: we always
recommend sizing depending on the work cycle,
speed and load applied.
BIG “E” Force EF-Series ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
BIG “E” Force EF-Series ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Rolled Screw
EF50 EF63 EF80 EF100 EF125 EF150

kg
BIG “E” Thrust ETHU20-Series Rod ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
ORDERING GUIDE
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Rolled Screw
ETHU20BL03-20X05-0200 XXXX/MS2N04
Fangtooth Guide Thrust Series
Input Style –
Stroke
Servo Motor PN
Size
“20”
Sensors
S = 1 sensor
SS = 2 sensors
SSS = 3 sensors
SSSS = 4 sensors
Gearbox Planetary Ratio Boost
03 – 3:1 Ratio
05 – 5:1 Ratio
08 – 8:1 Ratio
10 – 10:1 Ratio
Size 20 20mm 5mmX
Planetary Screw DIA x Lead
BIG “E” Matrix ETU-Series Guided Rod ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Rolled Screw
All the same properties as Rodless Finglide MTU-Series.
Built with MATRIX Body: Aluminum Matrix body with
Hardened Steel Integrated Linear Bearing Raceways.
C7 ballscrew with +/-5um repeatability
 • Can upgrade to C5 ground +/-3um repeatability
 • Optional linear encoder
 • Higher precision than steel body actuators;
 THK KR, NSK Monocarrier,
  Hiwin KK, Bosch PSK
 • steel body available
 • This rod style actuator CAN take a side load.
 • The rod will deflect but the screw will not bend
and fail or bind up
 • There is no radial slop in the shaft
 • Largest 16mm ballscrew for high
 thrust ~8000N (1800lbf)
 • Up to 32mm lead for high speeds = 1.9m/s
 • Standard clevis and rod ends available
Features/Model Line UM Mech
Force 50
ETU04
(2mm Lead)
44
10
2.3
1.5
3000
100
50-500
Width
Dynamic Load Rating
ETU04
(6mm Lead)
ETU04
(12mm Lead)
(50 increments)
44
10
2.5
1.5
3600
360
50-500
(50 increments)

Dyn Horizontal 2000km travel
BIG “E” Matrix ETU-Series Guided Rod ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
ORDERING GUIDE
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Rolled Screw
ETU08BL-16X10-0500 XXXX/MS2N04
Fangtooth Guide Rod Matrix Series
Ball Screw DIA x Lead
Size 04
Size 05
Size 08
Size 12
Input Style –
Stroke
Servo Motor PN
Size
“04” “05” “08” “12”
10mm
12mm
16mm
16mm
2mm
6mm
12mm
2mm
5mm
10mm
5mm
10mm
20mm
5mm
10mm
20mm
X
X
X
X
Sensors
S = 1 sensor
SS = 2 sensors
SSS = 3 sensors
SSSS = 4 sensors
BIG “E” Matrix ETU-Series Guided Rod
ETU-04 Datashteet Rolled Screw
Parallel Mount Option
BIG “E” Matrix ETU-Series Guided Rod
ETU-05 Datashteet Rolled Screw
Parallel Mount Option
BIG “E” Matrix ETU-Series Guided Rod
ETU-08 Datashteet Rolled Screw
Parallel Mount Option
BIG “E” Matrix ETU-Series Guided Rod
ETU-12 Datashteet Rolled Screw
Parallel Mount Option
BIG “A” Automotive Duty Rod ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.fang2th.com - 11970 Mayfield - Livonia, MI  48150
Automotive Duty  Servo Cylinder with hardened steel
insert ball screw with capacity for high duty cycles.
Long Rigidity & Low Noise
+/- 0.023mm Repeatability
Low Maintenance Required
Great Hydraulic System Alternative
Quick to install, troubleshoot, and test; lower
maintenance costs and
compact size, ideal for space-constrained applications
Size 3    “L” low Speed
BIGA    “M” – Medium Speed
    [i] P / I / M (1:1) – High Spd
    [ii] P / I / M (1:1) – Ultra Spd
Size 4    “L” low Speed
BIGA    “M” – Medium Speed

SSSS = 4 sensors
BIG “A” Automotive Duty Rod ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
ORDERING GUIDE
LG = Low Speed Geared Parallel Side Drive
MG = Medium Speed Geared Parallel Drive
HP = High Speed 1:1 Parallel
UP = Ultra High Speed 1:1 Parallel
HI = High Speed Inline Drive Shaft
UI = Ultra High Speed Inline Drive Shaft
HM = High Speed Motor Mount Direct Drive
UM = Ultra High Speed Motor Mount Dir Drv
02LC
10LC
25LC / 50LC
02LC
08LC
20LC / 32LC
02LC
10LC
25LC / 50LC
02LC
05LC
10LC / 20LC
02LC
05LC
10LC / 20LC
Input
Fangtooth Inc. Terms & Conditions for Sale
11970 Mayfield St.  Livonia, MI 48150
SECTION 1: APPLICABILITY
1.1 These terms & conditions (the “Terms and Conditions”) of sale are applicable to all
quotations for the sale or orders for the purchase of all equipment or goods (the “Products”)
made by or for Fangtooth Inc 11970 Mayfield St. Livonia MI 48150 (“Company”.)
1.2 Unless otherwise agreed, written quotations are valid for 30 days from the date of
quotation. All price lists and discounts are subject to change without notice.
1.3 All orders placed by the Buyer are subject to written acceptance by the Company.  No
contract between Buyer and Company shall exist prior to the time of such acceptance by the
Company.
1.4 These Terms & Conditions supersede all prior written terms, understandings, purchase
orders, assurances and offers.  Company shall not be deemed to have waived these Terms &
Conditions if it fails to object to the conditions appearing in or attached to a purchase order
issued by Buyer.  Buyer’s acceptance of the Products or services furnished by the Company
shall constitute its acceptance of these Terms & Conditions.
SECTION 2: PRICE & SHIPPING DATES
2.1 All orders must be bona fide commitments showing a complete description of equipment,
quantity, price & shipping dates required by the Buyer.
2.2 Timely performance by Company is contingent upon Buyer supplying to Company, when
applicable, all required technical information and data, including drawing approvals, and all
required commercial documentation.  Shipping dates are subject to final confirmation or
change by Company and are based on prompt receipt of all necessary information regarding
the order.  Unless otherwise indicated, all delivery dates specified by the Company are
estimated time frames and time is not of the essence in Company’s performance of the sale of
the Products.
2.3 If shipment is delayed for thirty (30) days or more from the delivery date accepted by the
Company for reasons attributable to the Buyer and provided that the Buyer shall have no other
liability to the Company in respect of such delay, the reasonable direct costs of putting the
Products into storage at a facility off-site of Company’s premises until such times as they are
shipped (or delivered) shall be the to the Buyer’s account and at Buyer’s sole risk.
SECITON 3: PAYMENT
Terms of payment are net 30 days from the date of invoice unless otherwise agreed in writing.
Late payments may be subject to interest on the unpaid balance at the greater of 2% per